



### FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>Specification Number</b>	H25020 (Silver Indulgence)
<b>Version Number</b>	1
<b>Date</b>	10/07/2025

**NOTE:** Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact [customerservices@spicersofhythe.com](mailto:customerservices@spicersofhythe.com)

Product Description			
Product Name	Water’s Edge Chardonnay		
Description of Product	A classic dry white wine with vibrant aromas and flavours of apple, pear and tropical fruits.		
Product Code	QB200 (Supplier) / WINE696M (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lanchester Wines		
Country of Origin	Australia		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Water’s Edge Chardonnay	
ABV:		12%	
Country of origin:		Australia	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sova and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Peanuts and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Nuts and products thereof</b>	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
<b>Sesame and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Lupin and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Milk and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	187ml		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Water's Edge Merlot		
Description of Product	An easy drinking red with lively cherry and blackberry flavours. Hints of cocoa and violets.		
Product Code	QB220 (Supplier) / WINE696Q (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lanchester Wines		
Country of Origin	Moldova		
Ingredients			
Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Water's Edge Merlot	
ABV:		13.5%	
Country of origin:		Moldova	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	187ml		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Cranberry & White Chocolate Shortbread		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	BIS606B (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Abbey Biscuits		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
<b>WHEAT</b> Flour (Wheat, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier; Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), Sugar, White Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cranberries (Cranberries, Cane Sugar, Sunflower oil), Salt, Baking Soda, Water.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1896		
Energy (kcal)	753		
Fat (g)	24.9		
Fat of which saturates (g)	8.8		
Carbohydrates (g)	54.6		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	17.5		
Protein (g)	5.1		
Salt (g)	0.23		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	Y	May Contain Traces
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Contains Milk May Contain Traces of Egg
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	150		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Excelcium Praline Selection		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	713.00.0195 (Supplier) / CHOC105AU (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Hamlet		
Country of Origin	Belgium		
Ingredients			
Sugar 35.3% (Sugar Beet), Wheat Starch 10.9% ( <b>WHEAT</b> ), Glucose Syrup 8.4% ( <b>WHEAT</b> ), Whole Soy Flour 8.2% ( <b>SOY</b> Flour), Cocoa Butter 6.8% (Cocoa Bean), Palm Fat 6.1% (Palm), Cocoa Mass 4.9% (Cocoa Bean), Glucose-Fructose Syrup 4.7% ( <b>WHEAT</b> ), Whole Milk Powder 4.4% ( <b>MILK</b> ), Milk Sugar 2.4% ( <b>MILK</b> ), Dextrose 2.1% ( <b>WHEAT</b> ), Apricot Flavour <2%, Artificial Flavour : Amaretto Flavour <2%, Artificial Flavour : Hazelnut Flavour <2%, Artificial Flavour : Cream Flavour <2%, Natural Flavour : Orange Flavour <2%, Artificial Flavour : Toffee Flavour <2%, Natural Flavour : Vanilla Flavour <2%, Artificial Flavour : Vanilline Flavour <2%, Caramel Sugar Syrup <2% (Sugar), Acid : Citric Acid (E330) <2%, Humectant : Invertase (E1103) <2%, Emulsifier: Lecithine (E322) <2% (Sunflower/Colza), Rice Flour <2% (Rice), Soy Oil <2% ( <b>SOY</b> Bean), Salt <2% (Salt), Peanuts 1.9% ( <b>PEANUT</b> ), Hazelnuts 0.8% ( <b>HAZELNUT</b> ), Orange Peel 0.2% (Orange).			
Cocoa Solids contain Milk Chocolate 25% minimum.			
Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum.			
Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 35% minimum.			
White Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 20% minimum, Milk Solids 14% minimum.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1977		
Energy (kcal)	473		
Fat (g)	21		
Fat of which saturates (g)	11		
Carbohydrates (g)	64		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	48		
Protein (g)	5.6		
Salt (g)	0.075		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N/A	Vegetarians	N/A
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	

<b>Peanuts and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Nuts and products thereof</b>	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment  Also Cross Contamination of Almonds
<b>Sesame and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Lupin and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Milk and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	-	Y	Cross Contamination
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Contains Milk Cross Contamination of Egg
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	180		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	270 Days		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A



Product Description			
Product Name	Dry Roasted Peanuts		
Description of Product	Roasted Peanuts Coated In A Savoury Spice Recipe		
Product Code	PDR411 (Supplier) / NUT006P (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Mr. Filbert's		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
PEANUTS 94%, Sea Salt, Yeast Extract, Smoked Paprika <1%, Onion powder, Ground CELERY Seed, Garlic Powder, Rapeseed Oil.			
WARNING: Small children can choke on nuts. May contain pieces of shell.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2434		
Energy (kcal)	588		
Fat (g)	48		
Fat of which saturates (g)	4.5		
Carbohydrates (g)	6		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	5.9		
Protein (g)	28		
Salt (g)	2.1		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	C	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment  May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	40		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	24 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Store in a cool, dry place. Packed in a protective atmosphere.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	Ambient.

Product Description			
Product Name	Peanut Cluster Milk Chocolate		
Description of Product	Peanuts covered with milk chocolate and formed as clusters.		
Product Code	CONF607W (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Chocoladefabriek “De Beemster” B.V.		
Country of Origin	The Netherlands		
Ingredients			
50.0% Peanuts Splits (50.0% <b>PEANUTS</b> ), 50.0% Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, <b>WHOLE MILK POWDER</b> , Cocoa Mass, <b>WHEY POWDER</b> , <b>LACTOSE</b> , Emulsifier: <b>SOY LECITHIN [E322]</b> , Natural Vanilla Aroma).			
DEVIATIONS: Damaged products, fraction, grains, ≤15%.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2362		
Energy (kcal)	567		
Fat (g)	39		
Fat of which saturates (g)	12		
Carbohydrates (g)	37		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	32		
Protein (g)	16		
Salt (g)	0.2		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	-	Vegetarians	-
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	C	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment  May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Contains Milk
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	100		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	<p>Ferro For bag in box Max: 2 mm / big bags will not go through a metal detection.</p> <p>Non ferro For bag in box Max: 2 mm / big bags will not go through a metal detection.</p> <p>Stainless steel For bag in box Max: 2 mm / big bags will not go through a metal detection.</p>		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	6 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	<p>Storage room should be fitted for food. Temperature between 15 °C and 18 °C with as few as possible fluctuations. Relative humidity of the air max 60%. Storage room must be free of odours, insects and vermin. There should not be any sunlight (direct or indirect). The shelf life of the product is 6 months unless otherwise specified. The shelf life will be diminished if storage conditions are not kept.</p>		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	15-18°C

Product Description			
Product Name	LOVE POPCORN Toffee Popcorn (Snacking Range) 60g		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	POP602Q (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Sweet & Savoury (NE) Ltd		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Popped Corn (21%), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Butter (from MILK), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Toffee Flavouring, Bicarbonate of Soda.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1739		
Energy (kcal)	412		
Fat (g)	80.7		
Fat of which saturates (g)	48.3		
Carbohydrates (g)	8.5		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	1.1		
Protein (g)	3.1		
Salt (g)	0.00125		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	Handled On-Site
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment  Handled On-Site
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Contains Milk Dairy Handled On-Site
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	60		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	7 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name		Mini Cheesy Bites with Black Pepper	
Description of Product			
Product Code		1394 (Supplier) / SAV619H (SOH)	
Manufacturer Information		Grandma Wild's	
Country of Origin		United Kingdom	
Ingredients			
Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil), <b>OATMEAL</b> (16%), Poppy Seeds (8%), Sugar, Salt, Black Pepper, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1987	
Energy (kcal)		474	
Fat (g)		25	
Fat of which saturates (g)		9.6	
Carbohydrates (g)		57	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		4.2	
Protein (g)		8.4	
Salt (g)		1.72	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	May Contain Traces Of Other Gluten Sources
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	Not used in storage or production areas but may be brought in via traces in other ingredients or by members of staff for lunch etc.
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment.  May Contain Traces
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	

<b>Milk and products thereof</b>	-	Y	May Contain Traces
<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	-	Y	May Contain Traces
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	Y	May Contain Traces
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	Y	May Contain Traces of Milk, Egg
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	100		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	14 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N	<b>Storage temperature</b>	Ambient



Product Description			
Product Name	Bottega Casa Prosecco DOC Sparkling Wine		
Description of Product	Sparkling Wine		
Product Code	V13056020NBW1 (Supplier) / SPAR630J (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Bottega		
Country of Origin	Italy		
Ingredients			
Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Bottega Casa Prosecco DOC Sparkling Wine	
ABV:		11%	
Country of origin:		Italy	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (Y (Not Certified)) / Vegetarian (Y (Not Certified))	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y (Not Certified)	Vegetarians	Y (Not Certified)
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	20cl		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Store in a cool and dry place.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Once opened, it is advisable to consume within few days.		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Thornton & France White Chocolate Star with Sprinkles		
Description of Product	Colombian White Chocolate with Sugar Decoration		
Product Code	E171 (Supplier) / CHOC655N (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Daniel’s Delights		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
(95%) Colombian White Chocolate (Cocoa Butter 35% Minimum, <b>MILK</b> Solids 24% Minimum) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), (5%) Gold Sugar Decoration (Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> Starch, Glucose Syrup, Colours: E101, E172; Glazing Agent: Shellac).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2379.87	
Energy (kcal)		568.49	
Fat (g)		37.91	
Fat of which saturates (g)		22.52	
Carbohydrates (g)		52.92	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		51.52	
Protein (g)		6.66	
Salt (g)		0.25	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment  May Contain Traces
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Contains Milk, Shellac
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	40		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	365 Days		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Good Guys Bakehouse Biscuit Melts Black Pepper		
Description of Product	Savoury Wafer Biscuits with Spices		
Product Code	GGY302 (Supplier) / SAV602E (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Barnfield Foods Limited		
Country of Origin	Various		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour, Blue Cheese (MILK), Sunflower oil, Spice Seasoning Blend (Chilli Powder, Black Pepper, Salt, Paprika, Garlic Powder), Salt, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1736	
Energy (kcal)		412	
Fat (g)		10.1	
Fat of which saturates (g)		3.4	
Carbohydrates (g)		66.7	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		1.4	
Protein (g)		10.7	
Salt (g)		2.8	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment  Also in Factory
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	

<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Contains Milk Eggs in Factory
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	50		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	Ingredient fine sieving and post packing metal detection		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	12 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Ambient		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Store in an airtight container		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N	<b>Storage temperature</b>	Ambient